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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

_________________________________________ 

       )  

    In re:       ) 

       ) 

    Eagle Oil & Gas Co.    ) 

         Sheldon Dome Field    ) 

       ) 

    Phoenix Production Co.    ) 

         Rolff Lake Unit and Sheldon Dome Field  )   NPDES Appeal Nos. 15-02, 15-03,  

       ) 15-04 & 15-05  

    Wesco Operating Inc.    )   

         Tensleep #1 (Winkleman Dome) and  )  

         Sheldon Dome Field NW   )   

       )  

    NPDES Permit Nos. WY-0020338,  ) 

         WY-0024945, WY-0024953,   ) 

         WY-0025232, WY-0025607   ) 

       ) 

_________________________________________  ) 

 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 

 

Petitioner Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC) respectfully requests that the 

Environmental Appeals Board take notice that Peter DeMarco and Matthew McFeeley will no 

longer serve as counsel of record for NRDC. Sarah Tallman continues to represent NRDC in this 

case.  

 Please serve all future papers, pleadings, and correspondence upon Ms. Tallman at the 

following address.  

Sarah C. Tallman 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Tel: (312) 651-7918 

Fax: (312) 332-1908 

Email: stallman@nrdc.org 
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Respectfully submitted this 18
th

 day of August, 2015, 

     

 /s/ Sarah C. Tallman 

Sarah C. Tallman 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Tel: (312) 651-7918 

Fax: (312) 332-1908 

Email: stallman@nrdc.org 

 

Attorney for Natural Resources Defense 

Council 

 

 WITHDRAWING COUNSEL  

 

/s/ Peter J. DeMarco 

Peter J. DeMarco 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300 

Washington, DC 20005 

Tel: (202) 717-8199 

Fax: (202) 289-1060 

Email: pdemarco@nrdc.org  

 

/s/ Matthew McFeeley 

Matthew McFeeley 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300 

Washington, DC 20005 

Tel: (202) 289-6868 

Fax: (202) 289-1060 

Email: mmcfeeley@nrdc.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 40 C.F.R. § 124.19(i), on this 18th day of August, 2015, 

I caused the foregoing Notice of Change in Counsel to be served upon the following persons, by 

electronic mail, pursuant to a prior agreement of the parties, at the addresses below: 

 

Everett Volk  

Pooja Parikh  

US EPA, Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80202-1129 

Email: volk.everett@epa.gov 

Email: parikh.pooja@epa.gov 

 

Daniel Leff 

John C. Martin 

Crowell & Moring, LLP 

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20004 

Email: DLeff@crowell.com 

Email: JMartin@crowell.com 

 

Kelly A. Rudd 

Berthenia S. Crocker 

Andrew W. Baldwin 

Kathy Sanderson 

Baldwin, Crocker, Rudd, P.C. 

P.O. Box 1229 

Lander, WY 82520 

Email: rudd@bcrattorneys.com 

Email: berthenia@bcrattorneys.com 

Email: andy@bcrattorneys.com 

Email: kathy@bcrattorneys.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jeff Ruch  

Executive Director 

Public Employees for Environmental 

Responsibility 

2000 P Street NW, Suite 240 

Washington, DC 20036 

Email: jruch@peer.org 

 

Lee H. Johnson 

Johanna Hamburger 

Carlson, Hammond & Paddock, LLC 

1900 Grant Street, Suite 1200 

Denver, CO 80203 

Email: ljohnson@chp-law.com 

Email: jhamburger@chp-law.com 

 

Robert S. Hitchcock  

Attorney General 

Eastern Shoshone Tribe 

P.O. Box 1644 

Ft. Washakie, WY 82514 

Email: rhitchcock.esag@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Sarah C. Tallman 

Sarah C. Tallman 

Natural Resources Defense Council 

20 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Tel: (312) 651-7918 

Fax: (312) 332-1908 

Email: stallman@nrdc.org 

 

Attorney for Natural Resources Defense 

Council 
 

 


